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What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th February 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Feminist
Lib . Rest of | Midlands / Don't
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland [ Yes | No
Dem South Wales know

Weighted Sample[2010[584|586| 115| 790 [ 858 [ 973 | 1037 | 225 | 848 | 476 |460| 1146 | 864 | 269 651 430 484 175 527 |1140( 343

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4-5 Oct If(;f)
2015 2018
Below are a number of events and episodes in British
history. Which, if any, make you especially proud to be
British? Please tick up to four.
Creating the NHS in 1948 63 69 | 69 79 74 76 71 66 72 54 62 75 83| 70 67 63 68 69 73 69 79 67 59
Standing alone against Hitler in 1940 50 49 | 67 41 44 44 60 | 53 46 30 41 60 63| 51 47 39 54 49 49 51 44 54 43
The abolition of slavery in the late 18th/early 19th centuries 37 43 | 42 50 47 49 42 | 41 45 36 36 52 50| 46 39 39 43 44 44 44 49 42 38
The campaign by Suffragettes for votes for women (iate 19th, g5 57 | 34 43 58| 47 35 |24 50 |34 33 42 41| 41 33| 338 36 38 39 42 |58 30 28
early 20th century)
The reign of Queen Elizabeth Il since 1952 31 24 | 41 14 19 21 31 20 27 12 19 25 38| 22 26 18 30 21 24 16 18 28 19
The legalisation of homosexuality and abortion (late 1960s) 19 21111 33 33 31 14 | 16 25 35 23 17 13| 23 18 26 18 21 19 26 40 15 12

The introduction of Habeas Corpus (1679) and Bill of Rights

(1689) and end of censorship (1695) 11 12 116 11 15 14 13 | 16 8 8 8 15 19| 14 10 14 14 11 10 14 14 12 10

The signing of the Magna Carta in 1215 14 11119 8 14 10 15 | 15 8 6 9 12 17| 13 9 12 12 13 9 8 10 12 12

Having the world’s largest empire in the 19th century 12 11 |17 7 8 7 16 | 16 7 11 11 11 11| 10 12 11 11 12 11 8 7 13 11

Defeating Napoleon’s forces at the Battles of Trafalgar (1805) 13 wl17 7 10 7 15 | 16 5 5 9 15 11| 11 10 9 12 10 10 5 7 12 9
and Waterloo (1815)

The defeat of the Spanish Armada in 1588 7 6 9 3 1 3 8 7 4 1 5 8 7 6 5 6 5 7 5 2 3 7 4

The victory of Cromwell over King Charles | in the Civil War in 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 2
the 1640s

None of them 7 6 2 6 3 6 4 7 5 9 9 3 2 6 7 8 5 5 6 10 4 7 6

Don'tknow 6 9 3 6 4 5 6 8 9 21 11 6 1 6 12 12 6 9 10 8 4 7 23
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And thinking about the major political figures of the 20th
century, which of these do you respect most? Please tick
up to four.
Winston Churchill (British Prime Minister 1940-45 And 1951-55) 47 47 | 74 31 47 38 62 52 43 26 38 55 66| 48 46 40 55 49 42 36 38 53 42
Queen Elizabeth Il, Queen of the UK and Head of the 5 | g3 39 37| 35 52 |36 43 |19 31 48 58| 40 39 | 32 46 42 35 31 | 38 43 34
Commonwealth (1952-)
Nelson Mandela (President of South Africa 1994-9) 39 37 | 28 51 47 49 31 39 36 38 35 38 39| 40 33 33 39 38 39 34 47 35 29
Martin Luther King (US Civil Rights leader 1955-68) 37 37 | 26 51 58 49 29 | 35 39 47 35 40 32| 42 30 34 36 36 37 45 52 33 28
Emmeline Pankhurst (British Suffragette leader 1898-1928) 27 29 | 27 38 39 35 29 18 39 25 25 33 34| 31 27 29 28 28 31 29 48 23 20
Margaret Thatcher (British Prime Minister 1979-90) 24 22 |52 4 4 13 35 | 23 21 5 16 24 40| 23 21 23 28 23 16 15 15 27 16
Mahatma Gandhi (Leader of the Indian independence o, o4 | 1) 30 31| 28 15 |21 18 |21 19 25 15| 23 15| 16 19 21 20 24 |30 16 18
movement 1915-1947)
President John F Kennedy (US President 1961-3) 9 101 9 13 11 11 9 12 7 12 7 8 15 9 10 6 9 11 11 13 11 9 10
Mikhail Gorbachev (Soviet leader 1985-91) 7 8 10 6 8 7 9 12 5 3 5 10 13 9 7 7 7 8 8 14 8 8 7
Clement Attlee (British Prime Minister 1945-51) 9 6 3 10 8 8 5 8 4 5 5 6 7 7 4 7 3 6 8 6 9 5 4
David Lloyd George (British Prime Minister 1916-22) 3 5 5 4 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 4 8 5 5 4 3 9 4 4 6 5 4
Che Guevara (Revolutionary leader in Cuba and Bolivia 1223) 2 5 1 8 7 7 3 7 3 3 6 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 12 6 4 5
President Franklin Roosevelt (US President 1933-45) 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 3 6 3 4 6 5 3 5 4 2 6 4 5 4 3
Ronald Reagan (US President 1981-89) 3 3 5 3 0 1 5 4 2 0 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 2 4 0
None of these 6 5 1 5 4 5 3 6 5 6 7 4 3 5 6 5 4 6 6 5 5 5 5
Don't know 7 11 5 8 2 8 7 9 13 24 15 7 2 9 15 16 8 11 13 12 6 9 27
On 6th February 1918, the Representation of the People Act
was passed in Britain. Which one of the following do you
think this Act was for?
It gave the vote to women over the age of 30 and "of property” 40 | 49 39 62 44 43 | 43 37 26 33 45 55| 45 34 40 45 39 34 40 50 39 30
It gave people the chance to protest against their employers_ for 6 6 7 4 5 7 8 5 7 7 5 6 6 7 3 6 7 8 6 5 8 2
unfair practices
It was_ for local peoPIe to group together and represe_nt 2 4 5 4 2 2 3 5 2 5 2 3 3 5 6 2 4 4 5 5 4 3
themselves if they couldn't afford a lawyer during a court trial
It reduced the voting age to 18 years 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 9 4 2 1 4 3 1 4 4 3 1 3 4 2
It allowed Catholics to vote 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
None of these 2 1 1 3 2 3 3 2 6 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 4 3 0 0 3 5
Don't know 43 | 38 42 22 41 39 38 49 46 48 43 33| 40 48 45 40 42 47 46 37 42 58
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23-24
Sep
2015
Do you consider yourself to be a feminist?
Yes,ldo 31
No, Idonot 54
Don't know 15

Do you think there is still a need for feminism in Britain
today?
There is definitely still a need for feminism 24
There is probably still a need for feminism 29
TOTAL THERE IS STILL A NEED FOR FEMINISM 53
There is probably no longer a need for feminism 19
There is definitely no longer a need for feminism 11
TOTAL THERE IS NO LONGER A NEED FOR FEMINISM 30
Don't know 18
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

5-6

Feb

2018

26|19 39 44| 38 18|18 34 |46 23 26 23| 31 20| 37 23 25 27 24 |10 0o 0

57 |64 48 45| 49 64 |63 51 | 38 50 57 61| 56 58| 45 62 58 55 58 0 100 O

1717 13 10| 13 17|19 15 |17 18 17 16| 14 22| 18 15 17 18 18 0o 0 100

20|12 35 35| 32 13|15 27 |33 23 19 14| 25 16| 25 19 20 22 2 | e 5 10

28 |29 20 38| 33 26 |27 29 |21 27 30 32| 3 26| 31 28 29 27 26 | 30 28 26

40 |41 64 73| 65 30|42 56 |54 50 48 47| 55 42| 55 47 49 50 48 | 94 33 36

1920 13 9| 14 24|21 16 |6 18 22 22| 19 18| 12 22 19 18 17 4 28 8

1313 9 6| 7 17|16 9 |12 13 11 14|11 15| 13 12 15 10 16 1 20 6

31 |42 23 14| 21 42|37 25 |18 31 33 36| 30 32| 25 34 34 27 33 5 48 14

1917 13 13| 13 19|20 19 |28 19 19 17| 15 26| 20 19 17 23 19 1 18 51
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